

**Court No. - 90**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1257 of 1986

**Appellant :-** Pati Raj Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** R.P. Singh, Lal Mani Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** A.G.A.

**Hon'ble Ajit Singh, J.**

The Court has been informed that the appellant no.5, Amar Singh has died.

Let a report be called from the concerned Chief Judicial Magistrate about the death of appellant no.5.

List in the first week of February, 2021.

**Order Date :-** 7.1.2021

R./