

Court No. - 88

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1257 of 1986

Appellant :- Pati Raj Singh And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- R.P. Singh, Lal Mani Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Anil Kumar Ojha, J.

Case called out.

Heard learned counsel for the appellants, learned A.G.A. for the State and perused the record.

Office has submitted its report that appellant no. 5, Amar Singh has died.

With regard to appellant no. 5, Amar Singh, this Appeal is abated.

As this appeal relates to year 1986 and is 35 years old, office is directed to prepare paper book within 10 days and copy of the same be given to learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges and to learned A.G.A. free of cost.

List this case on 25.11.2021 for final hearing.

Order Date :- 10.11.2021

A. Mandhani