



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1257 of 1986

Pati Raj Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Lal Mani Singh, Prem Prakash Yadav, R.P. Singh, Shri Prakash
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 81

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. Sri Ajai Pratap Singh, learned counsel appears for the appellants and submits that he may be provided time to prepare the matter.

2. Learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

2. List this case on 28.11.2025.

November 13, 2025

MN/-

(Avnish Saxena,J.)