



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1257 of 1986

Pati Raj Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Lal Mani Singh, Prem Prakash Yadav, R.P. Singh, Shri Prakash
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

1. The oldest criminal appeal is taken up.
2. Sri Ankit Kumar Pal, learned counsel, holding the brief, appears on behalf of appellant nos.1 to 3, Sri Prem Prakash Yadav, appellant no.4 and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant nos.1 to 3 seeks to pass over the matter as his Senior is not available due to marriage in the family.
4. List on 10.04.2026, on which date, the hearing of the oldest criminal appeal will not be postponed.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

February 9, 2026

Shivangi